Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuff Shed, Inc.		11/30/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red River Capital, LLC	
Street Address:	1777 Harrison Street, Suite 600	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1456524	TUFF SHED T
Registration Number:	1995373	TUFF SHED
Registration Number:	3600193	TUFF SHED
Registration Number:	3600194	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.571.4000

Email: denverteas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Sipiora

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

40308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Sipiora

TRADEMARK

900149708

REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0858

Signature:	/des/
Date:	12/11/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=40308_securityinterest#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0859

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office To:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2009 (as such agreement may be amended, modified, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between the undersigned ("Debtor") and Red River Capital, LLC ("Lender"), the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks shown below to the Lender:

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	APP. NO./	REG. NO./
	FILING DATE	REG. DATE
	73593510	1456524
(F)	3/21/1986	9/8/1987
TUFF SHED		
TUFF SHED	74715097	1995373
	8/14/1995	8/20/1996
TUFF SHED	78600956	3600193
	4/4/2005	3/31/2009
	78600964	3600194
	4/4/2005	3/31/2009
(Gr2)		
Brown and American		

The Debtor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

TUFF SHED, INC.

Title: President

62355240 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 12/11/2009